GE  Data Sheet
September 30, 2019  ©2019 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.                                            Ver 1.8
CAR2548DC series dc-dc converter
Input:  -36Vdc to -75Vdc; Output: 48Vdc @ 2500W; 3.3Vdc or 5 Vdc @ 1A
 Features
• 3 front panel LEDs: 1-input;2-output; 3 - fault
• Output programmable from 43.2 – 56Vdc
• Remote ON/OFF control of the 48Vdc output

Input:  -36Vdc to -75Vdc; Output: 48Vdc @ 2500W; 3.3Vdc or 5 Vdc @ 1A
September 30, 2019  ©2019 General Electric Company. All rights reserved. Page 16
Ordering Information
Please contact your GE Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
2500W converter 48Vdc dc-dc converter w/Bezel, 3.3Vaux CAR2548DCXXXZ01A
10KW SHELF Shelf for CAR2548 modules.  It holds up to 4 units ACE254RUW48XZ01A
PART NUMBER DEFINITION GUIDE EXAMPLE
CAR 25 48 DC x x x Z 01 A
RTM
RoHS
Blank – non compliant
Y – 5 of 6 compliant
Z – 6 of 6 compliant
Options
B – bezel
R – reverse airflow
Vsb = 5
Output Power
25 = 2500W
Output voltage
48 = 48Vdc
Type
FP –AC; Vo-positive
TN –AC; Vo_negative
DC - DC
A –Standard
model